SECTION 5311 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING LOCAL MATCHING FUNDS

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-049

"SECTION 5311 RURAL AREA PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION"

WHEREAS the **Baldwin County Commission** recognizes the need for a public transportation program; and

WHEREAS the **Baldwin County Commission** is recognized as a member of the **Baldwin Area Transit System** Transportation Steering Committee; and

WHEREAS the **Baldwin County Commission** recognizes that the requirements to obtain Section 5311 funds from the Alabama Department of Transportation include a local match of 50% for operating expenses and 20% for administration, planning, and capital/preventive expenses; and

WHEREAS the **Baldwin County Commission** recognizes that the local match will be a shared cost with other participating municipalities being responsible for providing an appropriate allocation of local non-federal funds to secure the operating of the Section 5311 Rural Area Public Transportation Program.

Name: Matthew P. Mchenzie

Name: Chairman

Title: County Administrator